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-ELECTION: 
NONPARTISAN CANDIDAT$S: 

Chapter 120, RSMo 1959, authorizes 
. candidacy through the usual primary 

election process or by nominating 
petitions. 

Honorable Dav~d J. D+xon 
Prosecuting Aftorney 
Johnson Countr Courthou~e 
Warrensburg 1 Missour+ 

Dear Mr. Dixon: 

Opipion No . 284 

SeptemQer t6 , 1964 
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In your recent letter you inquire as to whether a person 
may, within the time permitted for filtng ~s a c~ndidate for 

. the primary e+ection, fil• as a poQparti~ap cano1date under 
the provisions of Section 120.36p,RSMo 1959, without previous­
ly filing petitio~s for nomination, and be entitled to be 
placed on the general election ballot if ·no other candidates 
file on the nonpartisan ticket. 

We believe that Cqapter 120, RSMo 1959, ~e ~ended, pro­
vides alternative ways for the nom1oavio~ pf nqnparti~an candi­
dates . Sect+on 120.360 a~~hor+z~s ~ nqnp~rtis~n c~ndidate 
to pay the regular filing ~ee an~ ~~ek tne nominatton on the 
nonp~rt+san ticket under ~~e usual primary eledtion procedures. 
If the candidate elect~ ·to t;ollow this procedure, !then his name 
would appear on the gene~al elec~io~ ballot in accopdance 
with Section 120.430 . We believe th~t these conclusions are 
supported by the case of ~~ate e~ rel. rreisler v. Tober.man, 
269 SW2d 753. In the P~e+aler case tn~ court said: ; 

11 The two methoQ.s of nomination are entirely 
different and are not inconsistent with or 
repugnant to each othe:r. '' 

In other words, the stand~rd procedure for nominating non­
partisan candidates by w~y of a primary election continues 
to be authorized by tne ~bove statutory provisidns , notwith­
standing Sections 120.180 t o 120,230, whicn expressly au·thorize 
the nominatien of certa+n candidates by nominat+ng : pe~itions • 
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Honorable David J. Dixon 

CONCLUSION 

The nomination of independent or nonpartisan candidates 
may hP. accomplished through the usual primary election pro­
cess or by way of nominating petitions as authorized by 
Section 120.180, RSMo 1959. 

The foregoing opinion, which I hereby approve, was 
prepared by my assistant, Clyde Burch. 

Yours very truly, 

~~~ 
Attorney General 


